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Municipality Service

44.8%

1. Do you know what services Waling
Municipality provides?
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2. How do you know about the services provided by Waling Municipality?
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Municipality Service
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services are also written in it. Do you

3. The services provided by Waling
necessary documents required to get
know about that?

Municipality are mentioned in the
Citizen's Charter. Time, fees, and




Municipality Service

4. When was the last time you or a member of your family went to get a service from a municipality office or ward office?
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Municipality Service

5. Did you get the service on time, as
mentioned in the citizen's charter, when
you visited the municipality or ward office?
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6. How many times did you have to visit the municipality or ward office to receive the service
you were seeking?
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Municipality Service

7. What is the reason behind not receiving the service on time, as mentioned in the citizen's charter?
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Municipality Service

8. Have you ever paid a bribe to anyone other than the service fee for the service you were receiving from your municipality?
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Access to Services

9-16: How did you feel about the services provided by Waling Municipality, easy or inconvenient?
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Access to Services

9-16: How did you feel about the services provided by Waling Municipality, easy or inconvenient?
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17. Where did you and your family member go to the health care facilities in the past two years?
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19. Was your complaint or grievance ever been heard?

Access to Services TR TR} gl AT TR e e 2 Sample: 37

18. Have you ever complained about the poor
quality of service provided by your municipality?
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21. You said that you know about the annual plan meeting. Did you participate in

Pa I"tICI pa tlon last year's annual planning meeting of your ward under the municipality?
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about the annual plan. Did you know about this year's

annual planning session?
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22. Are your problems or plans included in the program?

1 SSHAT dUTSe! IRAhT ARG hRISHHAT TR foh U2

_

Sample: 67



Participation

23. Does your municipality hold half-yearly or annual

review meetings or public hearings?
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Participation

24. How transparent do you think is the planning and budget allocation in your municipality?
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° o 25. How much would you rate Waling Municipality's employees'; behavior and their performance?
Sa tISFaCtlon d nd TrUSt 1 indicates very bad performance while 10 indicates the best performance.
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o f ° d 26. How much would you give if you had to rate the Waling municipality's overall performance of the
Sa tls aCtlon an TrUSt Mayor until now?1 indicates terrible performance, while 10 indicates the best performance.
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o o 27. How much would you give if you had to rate the Waling municipality's overall performance of the
Sa tISFaCtlon d nd TrUSt Deputy Mayor until now? 1 indicates terrible performance, while 10 indicates the best performance.
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S t. f t. d T t 28. How much would you rate from 1 to 10 when evaluating the overall performance by the ward
atisraction an rus chairperson of your ward so far? 1 indicates abysmal performance while 10 indicates the best

performance.
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T t 29-32: | will read a list of some people and officials from Waling Municipality. Please tell me how much
rus you trust what they say.
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29-32: | will read a list of some people and officials from Waling Municipality. Please tell me how much
TI'U S t you trust what they say.
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33. How do you feel about the behavior of the employees of the municipality?
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o ° 34. How satisfied are you with the role played by the Waling Municipality during disasters such as floods,
Sa tls fa Ctlo n landslides, accidents, fire, or other epidemics?
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Sa tiSfaCtion 35. How satisfied are you with the role played by the Waling Municipality during the Corona pandemic?
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S 5 ti Sfa Cti on 36. How satisfied are you with the service provided by the healthcare Facilities in the Waling Municipality?
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37. How satisfied are you with the quality of education provided by schools where your children go in the
municipality?

Satisfaction
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S 3 ti Sf 3 Cti on 38. How satisfied are you with the performance of the juristic committee in Waling Municipality?
dUTS dTfel€ ATRUTicTehTeh! —ATRYeh GfAfdel TRenl e I (UL chvilehl T §I8-?
Sample: 525
58.3%
31.6%
5.9%

IECIEE: oS L]

T € - (g€

4.2%

Aht e g




S t. f t. 40. Do you know about monitoring the quality of development and infrastructural work carried out by
atisraccion Waling Municipality?
AMieIE TRUTIcTeh T {QehT faiehTd (HHTUTERT ehiHg® TURIRY WY &l QA Hd dIRHT chixichl STTH § TRehl B7
Sample: 525
45.7%
21.1%
16.8%

12%

2.7%

- E——

ST G TR B ST TR SfgAT=T A8 89 a@mgﬁnia;rfazmm& Wwﬁgm mwa@mqgiq
TRl




. . 41. How satisfied are you with the infrastructure development activities conducted by Waling
Sat|SFaCt|On Municipality?
dTiel€ TRUTfcTehTehl TR fSehTEeTR qUTS chixiehl T §I5-0? sample: 525

49.7%

37.3%

11.4%

1.5%
]

UTE B9

7 e 7 AT




41.a. How satisfied are you with the performance of technical staff or engineers under Waling Municipality?

SatiSfaCtian qifels RUTfciehTehT HTfafdies eheamt T SfIHTRe TReh! e Ul TUTS chixichl Td¥ §1g© ?

Sample: 525

33%

31.4%
22.5%
l 13‘1%
UTE B

T GIE 7 G i sregE




41.b. How satisfied are you with the agriculture development activities that Waling Municipality has done

Sa tiSfaCtian in the past?
aTfelg TRUTfeTehTel ShiY &iTeh! fachTaehT AT TRep! ShHUTA TUTS ehixieh! T=IE §1g-07?

Sample: 525

31%

27.2%
25.7%

I 16%
UTE B

T GIE 7 G i sregE




41.c. How satisfied are you with the activities that Waling municipality has done for the youth?

Satisfaction (1fR1e AU 1A Qeltgeh el ekl chist U1 duie bl Der] e gefgres?

Sample: 525

35.6%

28.2%

T &9

21.1%

15%

T € - (g€




Youth

41.d. In your opinion, what should Waling Municipality do for the youth?
dUTEeht A=A aTfele TRUTieTehTe! JATYRATCRT 11T <h h TT{UeT?

Sample: 93, Respondents between 16-30 years

52.7%

19.4%

ASATRY

10.8%
8.6%
4.3%
- 1.1% 1.1% 2-2%
| | _
g o Haratn  RAfga safder enf AT SATSTAT 0T G| o sty favg Iq1g B4
! Gt SgeH Riqud Raffrwor iR sgaenr Iudey Rsqus KR

T




Problem/Priorities

@i Serr a1 ufgd

SIS Msas] | 0.8%

g B 1.7%

42. What are the three main problems in your ward?

dUTSch ISTehT HX& HXA I IeT HEITES o oh glell=?

28.2%

Sample: 525

65.7%



. o o 43. What issues should Waling Municipality plan for next year?
Problem/Priorities  afewumm smi o Remer amee 3 & g

(STRTTHT SSchl ShRIGISTHTHT UTATHhdTHT IRe] U chiHeh! Tt )

Sample: 525

grerarel faRar aur e T 759
fOs+t uritent 9T faraRor 3 SiTgfed saaeen

W TR ASient o T

RS e
UIfeiehIfoa ey 941 UHEenRt gg adt
pullHcTen! awT

HIER TUT & ST

TorRaRY et sran

a1t gt fFraeroTeRt AT afer T ST el
FHT JUSTHT AT TTRD! ST

14.1%

et g




44. How safe do you feel in your community?

Safety and Security s siam waey/Roiemm smgers R axee wegs Hew?

Sample: 525

1%

21.9%

6.3%

UeheH Rfea ey g RT3 TRy TS SrgRfRT  HEy TS UeheH IgRierd gy T8




45. What are the key security challenges you or your family member faced in the past three years?

Safety and Security  cusarauss aRawe: aawe R e o aar g Refmes) aeam g e e e
TREAT AT AT 7T Ueht Y h hedT A GTHHAT 7T URehl 8 Jeoi T Sample: 525

94.9%

1.5% 1.5% 1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 1% 1%
I Re gigrTaT Fefde anp sitwerant Afgenfdar o waeh art fear JEerIY  geure e faarg A = qEIST  HAlS Il g
AT e gt faare g1 fgar AT g T Wt B



Safety and Security

46. Have you seen any women or children
facing violence in your
community/municipality?

gifels TRUTfeteht f95 Afgett dUT STerdTfetchraT
e +TQeht <] A g HYh 72

Sample: 525

10.3%

89.7%



48. In your opinion, which of the election promises have been fulfilled until now?

EIECtlon promises dUTgeht fS=IRAT ATfels -TRUTIeTehIehT HIR d2T IUHTRC TS dTehl TReRT STATES chi<ich] GRTTR?
Sample: 291
47. Do you remember any of the election
promises that your Mayor and Deputy
Mayor committed during the election? 41.2% 41.9%
qifels TTRUTfeleh T RATAT ThReht
(eT=dTeRT HIR TUT IUHIRS TReAT AT ST
<h oh AU qUTSATS BT B2
Sample: 525
55.4%
15.1%
0.3%

1 4%
q&g?m% STETSTEY TR higchie TT R HRUMA RTRA



49. Do you think it is appropriate for the Mayor and Deputy Mayor to spend time in

Engagemen t inaugurating ward and municipality level programs?
dUTSeh! fS=IRAT TS TUT TREIRY hRichHgwch! IgTe TUT AT T ATRUHRE dT IUTRE ST fSeh gt
ﬁ;?ﬁgﬁp Sample: 525
62.1%

15.8%
11.6% 10.5%

gt 1A arda s | f&& g, AR g B | urafAehdr Srgar Aok



50. In your opinion, have there been more, similar or not as much development works as

Engagemen t before since the elected people's representatives came to Waling Municipality?
dursen! faarHT aifete TRuTfeier™T Raifa sHufafafgs e ugrd fara FHToieT shrags ufgerent 9w=1
R HUeh] B+, I& I& © dT Ufgellehl Siixichl U HTehl +7 Sample: 525
84.8%

13%

ufgaret <1 R e Parofer FrTes W@ & & 3 8 ufgerrent Sifaent faenre fAmmofert s ufey sigem & g B




Interests

13.7%

R TG TP

42.9%

sifer sifer 9@ ey

51. How interested are you in the current affairs of the city?

dUTS dliei€ ATRUTicTehlehl THETARIG HETAR chixich! TG IEg-5?

22.5%

afd &R =g afe

. i

faepat ara afEe

Sample: 525

2.3%
]

U B

0.2%

7 gfae



Oth 55. Have you received subsidies on seeds and fertilizer?
ers duTSet gl a ™ drfelg ATRUTleIehT a1 TErEre fA3fAasT= qUT AT G UId {Uh! & ?

Sample: 525

72.2%

25.1%

2.7%
uTg &




O th 55.a. While talking about the agricultural produce, do you have enough market to sell your produce?
ers il IUTGHTehl T TTeT dUTSehl TRARAT TGHelTs JIAT ScTe- 70 fch SSTRAT siIfeRa T4 G ITego ?

Sample: 239

65.3%

28.5%

6.3%

I
el IUTE gRfiens A foaes g gl ST g1 BRURARATS Tie SRS It TRaA! STl SIRAT safaa st




Oth 55.b. Do you think there is enough market for your product in the local Bazar?
ers dUTSe! IATEH T {Uehl iy Jusichl felfchent AT Tt SoTR © ?

Sample: 15
53.3%
40%
6.7%
i ToIR S TOIR d R I R_d B



T 56. What is your opinion about the tax rates in Waling municipality?
aX difets TRUTfeiehTet fafe= fAfendr oz feistal ® | dutse fad 31Ul sheent &=: &k 8, foah &t a1 uR &t
qUTSATS oh AE? Sample: 525

55.8%

29.3%

13.9%

1%
R g




T o 57. In your opinion, which tourist place should be of high priority in Waling Municipality?
ourism Jurgeh! feaRAT arfels TRUTfeIRMATHURT A&t Ta=aT &R UTATHehdTHT IRe] U= udefehd &1 -1 gledr?

Sample: 525

31.0%




T ° 58. What should be done to develop the touristic place in the Waling Municipality?
ourism AT SRR e 2 T e e Y 1 o ey sy e 3 g
I3 (SfeHT faaer am)
Sample: 382
69.9%
50.8%
27.7%
. 204% 6 gy,
10.5%
7.9% 6% 4.5% 7.6% 5.89%
- B v 0 e o I e
Wtﬁm ﬁﬁ%lTQEFG’I?H EMY QAT n-—clanﬂaaﬂ AR WREGE dIdERoT 90T HER T Mge dar =T U1g B9

geeAcal
ala@n amuamw gfaen



Quality of service

33.1% 320

I I 23.4%

SRR mdar VorHgdfeRT  Sarnfees qaells G
fecgoss | SR TEMYESH A aER TS
e figue g

12.2%

9.7%

JAerifaes sRfagorgar REeAgdaT  deoe dar e asy

SITRATHT AMURAT  HIATTIHT
HeaMRIga  IulRa ggusd

4.4%

U

3.8%

AIfhUSIIaRS T gv S7def 7

qUgHT 4T

fegrs

3.6%

U

5%

59. Are there anything that the employees working in Waling Municipality need to improve?

dTfele TRUTICIhMT ShRd hHARIGSH UR U RIS h oh B2 dUTschl JaId 82 (SfeHT fadaer am)

Sample: 525

sgdTik

29%

UTg B Y9 9184



l. t f o 60. What should be done to make the service facility provided by Waling municipality quick and easy?
Quality of service ATFoTS TR R AT GRS 0t sfeit < el R & Taet? (afAT RmaeT A1) S—

AT T S TBHT TRIaT SThh! HIRT THIES

TN T IR SFeISEIE fol T HelaT T aeT TJUes 12.8%

HHARIGE ANTBITS T4 HagR T9 T THMOS §IUes 12.8%
ANMRFEIHITR! ARG, BARA I GG TEFTIA 11.2%
TRUTRT & TRt TRAT T=RVIR U 10.9%

SATEEIe A o e syae Tuds

SUfafATgSe STHdTET THIRTESh! dehle Yale THUes

YaTgeeh TS fo= fire fere

TR FSTUFHT IJeeid HYHT TaT FiAUTHT IRAT IfAF @R

<& HHARIh! SaeT

Qa1 fefrent 1Y gargR - sraeraq Tués

I AR FARSTUS

qa foh s

S Fafaa ey us

GITT aSiAT TaT &R 9T R ArRepgead! GgHfiar 3.4%

TS GlAUTeTs gUR T+ 2.5%
Qeh feram dar 2.3%

19.8% dg3i¥

UTE &9 33.7%



60.a. Do you know about any women-focused program by Waling Municipality?

Gender difele TRUTleIchTe! HlTeT TReRT Higell chi~id hRIShHCRT JTXChT AUTET ©?

Sample: 525

_Y1gT ® 43.80%

18T B 56.20%_



° 60.c. Do you think Waling Municipality has enough programs for differently-abled people?
Differently abled afers TR Fnfor i afien sle. STOTE e et i i T 7

Sample: 525

ATET B 26.50%,

_theh ST YU SAfchen @i HaRft & 54.30%

Teh &9dT YU SAfcherl AR Hadt &9 19.20%—~



60.d. Do you know of any program targeted towards poor residents of Waling Municipality?
Program fOI' pOOI‘ difele TRUTleTehTel HlTeT TReAT TR oTi&ld ShiishHehT SRHT AUTSATS chig ATET ©? S
ERH! BHTEIE STEATTATR! ST 46.3%
R fmfomr agai 20.4%
A& AHT AR Yo FARTRIHR! TgaNT 9.7%
Sitweft ITaRAT 3nfefes g 8.8%
SITSTfoIehIeh! TSTSHT JgaiT
fos qur Her T Srgam

@FurT St gy

rarerg fAatorr snffe ggatT 3%
Qe 9ganT 3%

2.9%

RHAT TS GgaiT [l 1.1%

Rt Y snfefes wgahT
Qo aifem

qa/ 3 T 3Nfer TgahT | 0.4%
fegra wgatT J0.4%

<o) 1.1%

34.3%




60.e. Do you know of any program targeted towards the ageing population of Waling Municipality?

Ageing population o e o o st i et e e A e 52

Sample: 126, &o I =T ATfYhT ITRGIATHS

I =g dar

@rey fAfdws! saen

THTTSTeR YR&IT H=ITeh! e

27.8%




A ° P l t. 60.fF. What do you suggest Waling Municipality address the needs of an ageing population?
ging roputation dTfelg ATRUTIeIchTel AUTS ST SIS ANTRehehl AT ch TRIEU? dUTSch! YITel h ©?

Sample: 126, &o I 3<T ATfAhT ITGATHTA

54.8%

46.0%

21.4%
15.1%
7.9% 7.9%
3.2%
Pger @egdar o= 9rfois QRET WG gelgfedhienil Hede auT Uifitell @HGT aurdifges  @MGRT 9T ihret I 1T B
e gt 79 Utk a1 fAfsaa gereht TgalT gganT

SIS AR






° 67. Which Radio do you listen to most among radios
Med Iad broadcast from Syangja District?
Qg fSleeeTe UIRUT g A Saigered dulgel Tav=r €k g
Q‘%‘q‘r@g@? Sample: 315

61. Do you listen to Radio?

quTset ot gag-e?

A4t siifdrater 70.5%

Sample: 525




68. Which Television station do you watch most
among television broadcasts from Syangja?

Media 1SS fSieeTeTe UMRUT g Sfetfasigeaed Uil g &
%ﬁé‘%‘fﬁﬁ:{%gﬁ? Sample: 375

62. How often do you watch TV?
qUTSet ffHie St adgo?

Sample: 525

65%

e fasft 6%

e fesftasfda | 4%

3 | 1%

24%

99 gfae |0.3%



66. Which Newspaper/Magazine do you read most among newspapers published in

Med Id the Syangja district?
RTESITETC UehTiRAd g Useh el dUTSel TaH=<aT € gl Uiiehl U] §77?

Sample: 136
63. Do you read newspapers and magazines ?

dUTSel GUT3ehT JUT RITISTH chixieh! Ugdg-o? o
(T3THT fdehed BTEE, fdched Udr GASIEN) STl ST 4.4%

Sample: 525
siiefraten &fs 4.4%
I RE | 2.2%
ufsdias SfmarST | 1.5%
garmft N1.5%
Tl @R [W1.5%
aifers emarst | 1.5%

3resf 91T [10.7%

ST 5.1%

76.5%




Med ia 65. What is your main source to access news in your locality? Max 3 responses, Read Aloud
dUTSeh! IRUREAT WA GATER TSI U % HIdgS th eh §47 (TSI di-aet G fdehed STgH)

64. How often do you use the Internet (including AR, uRaReE e aur greft 61.1%

Facebook, IMO, Youtube, or online portals)?

TS ST (Y, S, I, SIS FHA) SHicTehl s
EEIRE S

thagh

Sample: 525

Sellg HHTHAR

CELIEC]

H Fe<Ae T TS H FeAe AT 1féq s | 0.8%

U 39 |0.4%
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